
                                       
NAGPUR IMPROVEMENT TRUST 

NOTICE  No.  15 /2017-18 

www.mahatenders.gov.in 
 

Request for Proposal 
 

Request for Proposal are invited from registered contractors with N.I.T. / P.W.D. / N.M.C/ I.T.D.C.. or other Govt. Deptt. and 

Reputed Agencies (With VAT clearance certificate up till 31.03.2016)  as per eligibility for the following work. 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 E.M.D. :- Rs. 60,00,000/- (Rs. Sixty lacs only)  is to be deposited in the form of Online Payment Gateway or Bank 

Guarantee of Nationalised Bank valid for one year should be uploaded online at www.mahatenders.gov.in at EMD 

exemption location 

 Physical Submission of EMD :- The EMD in form of B.G. should be physically submitted (offline) to PA(T) section, 

NIT,  Head Office, Kings way, Station Road, Sadar, Nagpur-440001, from 1200P.M. on   dated 21.06-2017 to dated       

23-06.-2017 upto 2.00P.M.(on working days only) 

 Plans & Estimates :- Available in the Technical Section, Head Office, Sadar, Nagpur. 

 Tender forms :- On line Available from 03.00 P.M. on 07.06.2017  up-to 12.00 Noon  On 21.06.2017 On 

www.mahatenders.gov.in 

 Receipt/Submission :- On line from 03.00 P.M. on 07.06.2017  up-to 12.00 Noon on 21.06.2017  On 

www.mahatenders.gov.in 

 Opening of Technical Bid :- At N.I.T. Head Office, Sadar, Nagpur  on 23.06.2017   at 2.00 P.M. or as decided by N.I.T 
 

Note  : - 

1. All eligible / interested tenderers are required to be enrolled on portal required to be enrolled on portal 

www.mahatenders.gov.in  in before downloading tender documents and participate in e-tendering 

2. Contractors not registered with NIT at the time of bidding, will have to get registered before issue of work order on 

getting work awarded. 

3. Every bidder should submit eligibility documents as per tender document through on line system by scanning of 

documents and uploading the same documents on line at www.mahatenders.gov.in at “Technical” Option only 

4. It is mandatory for L-1 Contractors to submit all relevant technical bid documents (self attested) along with Original 

Demand Draft of additional Performance Security deposit (if applicable) as per NIT Requirement for verification after 

opening.    

5. Any Corrigendum or Addendum major or minor issued subsequent to this RFP Document will be uploaded only on 

website: www.mahatenders.gov.in 

6. To facilitate checking the responsiveness and evaluation of Technical Bids, NIT may at its sole discretion, without being 

under any obligation to do so, reserves the right to call for any clarification from any Bidder regarding its Bid after 

opening of Technical Bid, Such clarification(s) shall be provided within the time specified by NIT for this purpose. If the 

Bidder does not provide the clarification sought within the prescribed time, its Bid shall be liable to be rejected. In case 

it is not rejected, NIT may proceed to evaluate the Bid by construing the particulars requiring clarification to the best of 

its understanding. 

7. The Chairman, Nagpur Improvement Trust reserves the right to reject any or all bids without assigning any reason 

thereof or to accept any bid in the interest of Nagpur Improvement Trust. 

          (Tender Website Assistant Name : Anil Tirpude, Mob. No. 09822706969).                               

                                                      

                                                                                                                                     Superintending Engineer (Project)  

                                                                                                                                     Nagpur Improvement Trust 
 

Advt.No. S.E/  29/03 

Dated: 05.06.2017 

 
 

Sr. 

No 

Name of Work E.M.D. in Rs. Time Limit in 

Months (Including 

Monsoon Period) 

Eligibility 

/Tender cost in 

Rs. 

Division 

1 RFP for  

A) Designing Conceptualizing and 

Implementing Musical Fountain, Sound, 

Light & Laser/Multimedia Show at Futala 

Lake, (Telangkhedi) situated in Nagpur, 

Maharashtra    (Including Operation & 

Maintenance for Five years)  

B) Designing and Installation of Light, Sound 

and Multimedia Show on the Life of Swami 

Vivekananda in Ambazari Garden, situated 

in Nagpur   (Including Operation & 

Maintenance for Five years)  (IIIrd call) 

60,00,000/- 12 

Class-I and 

Reputed Agency 

only /  

50,000/- 

Project 

http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/
http://www.mahatenders.gov.in/

		2017-06-07T11:10:18+0530
	Maharashtra
	Lalit Yashwant Raut




